AGENDA

TRINITY COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT

Regular Session

Tuesday, December 10, 2024

The Trinity County Commissioners' Court will meet on **Tuesday, December 10, 2024**, at **9:00 A.M**. in the Commissioners' Courtroom, at 162 W. First Street, Trinity County Courthouse, Groveton, Texas 75845. The following will be considered:

- 1. Call to Order and Welcome
- 2. Opening Prayer
- 3. Public Forum
- 4. Approval of the Minutes of the November 26, 2024 Regular Session
- 5. Discuss and Act on Pauper Funeral Payment
- 6. Discuss and Act on Official Bonds
- 7. Discuss and Act on Approval of Personnel Action Forms
- 8. Discuss and Act on Approval of Complete Check Register for November 2024
- 9. Discuss and Act on Approval of Claims and Invoices for Disaster Related Purchases
- 10. Receive Information From HCA AirLife, Evac Lifeteam and PHI Life Flight Helicopter Services
- 11. Discuss and Act on Approval of Life Flight Helicopter Services and/or Approval of Membership Agreement with PHI or Evac Lifeteam for Trinity County
- 12. Discuss and Act on Approval of Verizon GPS Vehicle Fleet/Asset Tracking Subscription for Sheriff's Department
- 13. Discuss and Act on Approval of Replacing Current RMM (Remote Monitoring & Management), Antivirus and Cloud Backup Solutions with FIPS (Federal Information Processing Standards) Compliant and Certified Software As Recommended Per CJIS (Criminal Justice Information Services) Security Audit

- 14. Discuss and Act on a Request for Proposal for Management of Professional Services RFP for the Community Wildfire Defense Grant round 3 CWPP)
- 15. Recess or Adjourn

Danny R. Martin County Judge

CERTIFICATE

I certify that the above notice was posted on the bulletin board located at the Trinity County Courthouse, 162 W. First Street, Groveton, Texas 75845 (1st Floor – Elevator Vestibule) and on the Worldwide Web at www.co.trinity.tx.us, on the o'clock day of www.co.trinity.tx.us, on the <a href="https://ww

Shasta Bergman, County Clerk

o'clock_

DEC 0 5 2024